FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): mHL Development Company, Inc.

Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: March 2, 2001

4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):

Assignment

☐ Other

03-07-2002 19200:

ZIP: 97068-4644

Docket No.: MH1.299, Page 1 of 1

LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

03-01) No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) VREV03	,-02	Patent and Trademark Office
b settings → → → ▼	10200	5236 ▼ ▼ ▼
		: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): mHL Development Company, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: microHelix, Inc.
		Address: 16125 S.W. 72nd Avenue
dditional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) Yes 🗵 No	
Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name	City: Portland State/Prov.: OR
☐ Other		Country: US ZIP: 97201
xecution Date: March 2, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or pat		n, the execution date of the application is:
		B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No.	Filing date	D. Tatent No.(3)
		6,261,130
		FEB 20 mm
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Timothy E. Siegel, Patent Attorney		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37442		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 1868 Knapps Alle	y, Suite 206	credited or debited to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
City: West Linn	State/Prov.: OR	50-1152
Country: US	7ID: 97068-4644	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Timothy E. Siegel

Country: US

03/06/2002 NAME OF COMPOSTS ESTATISTIC

01 FC:581

01/24/2002

number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF mHL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Pursuant to ORS 60.447, mHL Development Company (the "Company") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation, on March 2, 2001:

- 1. The name of the Company prior to this amendment is mHL Development Company.
- 2. Article I of the Company's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Company from mHL Development Company to:

microHelix, Inc.

- 3. Article I of the Company's Articles of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety, and the text of the amendment adopted is as follows:
 - "Article I. The name of this corporation is microHelix, Inc."
- 4. At the time of the adoption of the amendment, the shares outstanding and entitled to vote were 15,525,000 shares of common stock with one vote each and 1,500,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, with one vote each. 12,216,659 shares of common stock representing 12,216,659 votes and 1,500,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock representing 1,500,000 votes were cast in favor of the amendment; no shares of common stock representing 0 votes and no shares of Series A Preferred Stock representing 0 votes were cast against the amendment.
- 5. The person to contact about this filing is Margaret M. Finnerty at 503-294-9868.

Dated: March 2, 2001

mHL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Name: Jane K. Conr

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PortInd2-4299566.1 0032503-

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0732